

IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

C.P.(CAA)/4572/MB/2019

IN

C.A.(CAA)/1278/MB/2019

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;

AND

Under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 AND In the matter of Scheme of Merger by Absorption Between Bansari Investment And Finance Private Limited (First Transferor Company) and Kanak Communications Private Limited (Second Transferor Company) and Marvel Mines & Minerals Private Limited (Third Transferor Company) and Reysah Realities Private Limited (Fourth Transferor Company) "Having Jurisdiction with National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench" and Downtown Securities Private Limited (Fifth Transferor Company) and Essar Salivation Limited (Sixth Transferor Company) with Niwas Residential and Commercial Properties Private Limited (Transferee Company) "Having Jurisdiction with National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench" And Their Respective Shareholders.

Bansari Investment and Finance Private Limited(First Petitioner Company / Transferor Company)
Kanak Communications Private Limited(Second Petitioner Company / Transferee Company)
Marvel Mines & Minerals Private Limited(Third Petitioner Company / Third Transferor Company)
Reysah Realities Private Limited(Fourth Petitioner Company / Fourth Transferor Company)

NOTICE FOR HEARING OF JOINT PETITION

The Joint Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the sanction of Merger embodied in the Scheme of Merger by Absorption Scheme of Merger by Absorption Between Bansari Investment And Finance Private Limited (First Transferor Company) and Kanak Communications Private Limited (Second Transferor Company) and Marvel Mines & Minerals Private Limited (Third Transferor Company) and Reysah Realities Private Limited (Fourth Transferor Company) ("Having Jurisdiction with NCLT Mumbai Bench") and Downtown Securities Private Limited (Fifth Transferor Company) and Essar Salivation Limited (Sixth Transferor Company) ("Having Jurisdiction with NCLT Chennai Bench") WITH Niwas Residential and Commercial Properties Private Limited (Transferee Company) "Having Jurisdiction with NCLT Chennai Bench" AND Their Respective Shareholders were presented by the Petitioner Companies on 17th day of December, 2019 and was admitted by this Hon'ble Tribunal on 24th day of January, 2020 and fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble Tribunal taking Company matters on 20th Day of March, 2020 forenoon or soon thereafter.

Any one desirous of supporting or opposing the Joint Petition should send notice of his intention signed by him or his advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Joint Petition, to Ajit Singh Tawar & Co., Advocate for Petitioner, having office situated at 14, 3rd Floor Building, 2, Pushpa Vihar Opp. Colaba Post Office, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005. The grounds of opposition or a copy of affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Joint Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner's Advocate to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated: 11th Day of February, 2020

Sd/-

AJIT SINGH TAWAR & CO.
Advocate for Petitioners**DEMAND NOTICE**

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act), read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules), in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:-

Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (Immovable property)
Mr. Ansel Babulchai Shah, M/s. Tasea Software Services Private Limited, Mr. Rushabh Amet Shah, Mrs. Nidhi Rushabh Shah (Prospect No./ Loan A/c No. 824198)	8-Feb-20 Rs. 2,18,74,801/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred One Only)	All that piece and parcel of property bearing Flat No. 103, 1st Floor, "Orchid Residences", admeasuring 651.22 Sq. Ft., comprised on Plot No B-51, CTS 666-A, Village Oshiwara, Taluka Andheri, situate, lying and being off Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers.
 For further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office :- IIFL HFL Shop No. 5, Ground Floor, Lily Apartment, Parsi Agri Lane, Tembhi Naka, Charai, Thane West, Thane, Maharashtra 400601 and/or Corporate Office :- IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana
 Place: Andheri Date: 12/02/2020 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd.

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

I, Nirmala Gandhi residing at 55, Sagar Darshan 81/83, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Breach Candy, Mumbai - 400026 have lost Share Certificate of Indo Count Industries Limited, bearing Folio No. 0046172 & certificate no. 5347, Quantity 3150 Equity shares of ₹2/- each bearing Distinctive Nos. 2293936-2297085 jointly with Hemandas Gandhi. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the aforesaid Share Certificate(s) should lodge the claim in writing with the Company at its Corporate Office address at 301, Arcadia, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 within 7 days from the publication of this advertisement.
 Date : 11-02-2020
 Place : Mumbai

**INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN No.: L7200PN1988PLC068972
 Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkananagle, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109. Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275
 e-mail: callinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019

(Rs. In Crores except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31-12-2019	31-12-2019	31-12-2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	636.87	1742.51	517.22
2	Net Profit for the period before Exceptional item and tax	59.91	171.86	11.81
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (iv) (a) & (b))	36.91	131.18	-
4	Net Profit for the period before tax	23.00	40.68	11.81
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	19.56	64.84	9.04
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	26.61	52.14	63.37
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	1.02	3.33	0.47

Notes:

i) Company's Standalone Financial information is as below:

(Rs. In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31-12-2019	31-12-2019	31-12-2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	608.72	1,651.85	478.44
2	Net Profit for the period before Exceptional item and tax	58.02	168.08	10.15
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (iv) (a) & (b))	36.91	131.18	-
4	Net Profit for the period before tax	21.11	36.90	10.15
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	16.62	59.14	6.66
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	23.51	46.49	58.89

ii) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 11, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above Financial Results except Consolidated Results of Quarter ended December 31, 2018 which are certified by the Management.
 iii) The Group has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" effective April 1, 2019, using modified retrospective method. The Group has applied the standard to all its leases with its cumulative impact recognised on the date of initial application i.e. April 1, 2019. Accordingly, previous period information has not been restated. This has resulted in recognising a Right-of-Use (ROU) asset and corresponding lease liability of Rs. 16.05 Crores.

In the Statement of Profit and Loss for the current period, operating lease expenses which were recognized as other expenses in previous period is now recognized as depreciation expense for the ROU and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The adoption of this standard did not have significant impact on the profit for the period and earnings per share.

iv) (a) Exceptional Item includes Rs. 94.27 Crores provided against refund of excess export benefits of earlier years by way of MEIS claimed to the extent of Rs. 72.68 Crores along with interest thereon against Adjudication Order issued by office of The Commissioner of Customs.

(b) The Ministry of Textiles & the Ministry of Commerce, Government of India have issued Notification dated January 14, 2020 and January 29, 2020 respectively, withdrawing the entitlement under Merchandise Exports from India Scheme (MEIS) with retrospective effect from March 07, 2019 on certain products exported in the past by the Group. Without prejudice to the Group's legal right, as a matter of prudence, the Group has written off an amount aggregating to Rs. 36.91 Crores in the unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results of the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 towards amount accrued on the affected products for the period from March 07, 2019 to September 30, 2019 and shown as Exceptional Item. Further, the Group has not accrued MEIS benefits of Rs. 19.34 Crores for the Quarter ended December 31, 2019.

v) Holding Company of the Group elected to exercise the option permitted under section 115BAA of the Income-tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019. Accordingly, the Company has recognized Provision for Income Tax for the Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 and re-measured its Deferred Tax liabilities based on rate prescribed in the said section.

vi) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2019 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com.

vii) The Group mainly operates only in one segment namely "Textiles" and hence segment details are not required to be disclosed.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Kailash R. Lalpuria
Executive Director & C.E.O.
DIN: 00059758Place : Mumbai
Date : February 11, 2020**HB LEASING AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071

Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana

Ph. : + 91-124-4675600, Fax No. : + 91-124-4370985

E-mail : corporate@hbleasing.com; Website : www.hbleasing.com**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2019**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Nine Months ended
		31/12/2019	31/12/2018	31/12/2019
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	7.50	-	20.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	-2.18	-10.56	-10.14
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	-2.18	-10.56	-10.14
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	-2.18	-10.56	-10.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-2.18	-7.90	-9.95
6.	Equity Share Capital	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic: Diluted:	-0.02 -0.02	-0.10 -0.10	-0.09 -0.09

Notes:
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results is available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE), www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbleasing.com
 (ii) The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 11th February, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited

Sd/-
ANIL GOYAL
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00001938Place : Gurugram
Date : 11/02/2020**राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगस्तला****NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AGARTALA**Barjala, Jirania, P.O. - NIT Agartala, Pin - 799046, West Tripura, Phone : 0381 2346 630/ 629, Fax : 0381 2346 360 Website : <http://www.nita.ac.in>

File No. 23(166)/ NITA/Estate/2016/11457-61 Date : 10/02/2020

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders in two bid system are invited for and on behalf of NIT Agartala, from Central & State Public Sector Undertaking / Enterprise and eligible Contractors / Firms / Agencies of appropriate class registered with state PWDs / CPWD/ MES Railway / P & T / or the agency who have necessary eligibility criteria/experience for the following work.

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.₹)	Earnest Money (Rs.₹)	Time of Completion	Cost of tender doc. (Rs.₹)	Last date of submission of bid / offers	Date of Opening of Technical bid (If possible)
1	Up-gradation of 2-story building beside Knowledge Centre at NIT Agartala. (2nd Call) DNIT NO:19 / NITA / Estate/2019-2020	60,77,405/-	1,21,548/-	12 (twelve) months	5000/-	04.03.2020 (Upto3.00PM)	06.03.2020 (at 3.30PM)
2	Extension of height of existing boundary wall at NIT Agartala. (2nd Call) DNIT NO:22/NITA /Estate/2019-2020	1,40,70,020/-	2,81,400/-	12 (twelve) months	5000/-	04.03.2020 (Upto3.00PM)	06.03.2020 (at 3.30PM)

Tender Documents are available in Institute Website, should be downloaded and submitted in sealed envelope along with Cost of Tender Document and earnest money in the form of Bank Draft/Banker's Cheque drawn on any nationalized bank, in favour of the Registrar, NIT Agartala, payable at Agartala and should be properly sealed & superscripted. For any technical queries please contact Estate Engineer.

Pre-bid meeting- on 28/02/2020 at 11.00AM in the office of the Dean (P&D), NIT Agartala
 Details are available in the website: <http://www.nita.ac.in> & <https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app>

INDUSIND BANK LIMITED

Regd. Office : 2401, Gen. Thimmayya Road, Cantonment, Pune-411 001.

Secretarial & Investor Services : 701 Solitaire Corporate Park, 167 Guna Hargovindji Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 093.

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(S)

Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) of Indusind Bank Ltd. for the under mentioned securities are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered holders have applied to the Bank for issue of duplicate Share certificate(s). Any person who has / have a claim(s) in respect of the said security(ies) should lodge such claim(s) in writing with R & T Agents of Bank viz. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikrol (West) Mumbai-400 083 within 7 (Seven) days from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate without further intimation.

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Registered Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No's	No. of Shares
1	PARWANI RANI GHANSHYAMDAS PARWANI SONI GHANSHYAMDAS	00956978	634180	202332214 202332713	500
2	RANI GHANSHYAMDAS PARWANI SONI GHANSHYAMDAS PARWANI	00954604	632458	196508214 196508413	200
3	GIAN CHAND	00168878	551334	155133301 15533400	100

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

Sd/-
INDUSIND BANK LIMITED
Rameshwar MehtaPlace : Mumbai
Date : 12.02.2020**PHOTOQUIP INDIA LIMITED**

CIN : L74940MH1992PLC067864

Regd. Office - 10/116, Salt Pan Division, Vidyalankar College Road, Sangam Nagar, Antop Hill, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 037.

Phone : 022 24110 110 Email : info@photoquip.com Website : www.photoquip.com**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019**

(Rs. In Lacs except EPS figure)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	837.70	2,404.99	969.65
2	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(47.17)	(130.37)	(8.19)
3	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(47.17)	(130.37)	(8.19)
4	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(57.04)	(116.89)	29.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising (Loss)/Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(57.19)	(117.25)	28.76
6	Equity Share Capital of Rs.10/- each	480.08	480.08	480.08
7	Other equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(1.19) (1.19)	(1.79) (1.79)	(0.62) (0.62)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchange on 11th February, 2020 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.photoquip.com).

b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Photoquip India Limited

Sd/-

Jayant P.Soni
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00249057Place : Mumbai
Date : February 12, 2020**GATEWAY DISTRI PARKS LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sector 6, Dronagiri, Tal: Uran, Dist: Raigad, Navi Mumbai - 400 707
CIN: L7499MH1984PLC184024 Ph: +91 22 2724 8500 Fax: +91 22 2724 8538
Email: investor@gateway-distriparks.com; Website: www.gateway-distriparks.com**NOTICE****TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND**

As per the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules 2016, as amended from time to time ("the Rules"), all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more shall be transferred to the demat account of IEPF Authority.

Shareholders to note that the unpaid I Interim Dividend for FY 2012-13 and the corresponding share has been already been transferred to IEPF. The Company has communicated to the shareholders whose shares are now due to be transferred to the IEPF Authority in April 2020 for taking appropriate action. The said shares correspond to the unclaimed I Interim dividend declared for the FY 2012-13. The Company has uploaded details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Authority on its website www.gateway-distriparks.com under Investor Relations- Unclaimed shares.

Concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be credited with the IEPF, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate shares certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) for the purpose of converting the physical equity shares into Demat form and then would transfer the same in favour of IEPF. Upon issue of the Duplicate share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) registered in the shareholders name will automatically stand cancelled. For the equity shares held in demat form, the Company would inform respective Depositories of the shareholders by way of Corporate Action for effecting the transfer of such equity shares in favour of the Authority.

The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded as and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of new share certificates by the company for transfer of shares to IEPF authority, pursuant to the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders on or before 02 March 2020 or such other date as may be extended, the Company shall transfer the shares to IEPF by the due date, in accordance with the said Rules. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF, pursuant to the said Rules.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF authority can be claimed back by them from IEPF authority by following the procedure prescribed in the Rules.

In case of any queries please contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Unit: Gateway Distriparks Ltd., 247 Park, C-101, 1st Floor, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai-400083. Tel: (022) 4918 6270 Fax: (022) 4918 6060 e-mail: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in

For GATEWAY DISTRI PARKS LTD.

VEENA NAIR
Company Secretary

Mumbai, 11 February 2020

Precot Meridian Limited

(CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001183)

SF No.559/4, D-Block, 4th Floor, Hanudev Info Park, Nava India Road, Udaiyampalayam, Coimbatore - 641 028

Tel: 0422 - 4321100 FAX: 0422 - 4321200 Website:

आकर्षक बनी डिपॉजिटरी रिसीट

डिपॉजिटरी रिसीट (डीआर) के धारकों को लाभांश पर कम कर लगेगा, इसे पहले से ही पूंजीगत लाभ से छूट मिली हुई है

एश्ली कुटिन्हो मुंबई, 11 फरवरी

ग्लोबल डिपॉजिटरी रिसीट (डीआर) विदेशी निवेशकों के लिए और आकर्षक बन सकती है, जो सीधे तौर पर भारतीय इक्विटी में निवेश करते हैं क्योंकि बजट में कर आर्बिटेज का विस्तार किया गया है।

विदेशी पोर्टफोलियो निवेशकों को मिलने वाले लाभांश पर कर को दर अब 20 फीसदी है और इस पर अधिभार व उपकर लगता है। दूसरी ओर डिपॉजिटरी रिसीट के धारकों को दिए जाने वाले लाभांश पर करधान को दर 10 फीसदी है।

साथ ही अमेरिकी डिपॉजिटरी रिसीट व जीडीआर में निवेश करने वालों पर पूंजीगत लाभ कर नहीं लगता, लेकिन इसके लिए जरूरी है कि वे इन रिसीट्स को इक्विटी शेयर में तब्दील न करे। इसकी प्रतिभूतियां माना जाता है, जिस पर भारत में कोई कर नहीं लगता। सीधे तौर पर भारतीय शेयर में निवेश करने वाले निवेशकों को लंबी अवधि के

विदेशी निवेशकों के लिए फायदेमंद



जीडीआर की लोकप्रियता बढ़ेगी क्योंकि यह विदेशी निवेशकों को भारतीय इक्विटी में सीधे निवेश के मुकाबले आकर्षक कर व्यवस्था की पेशकश करते हैं

नियामकीय व्यवस्था में भी हाल में सकारात्मक बदलाव हुआ है। एडीआर, जीडीआर पर अर्जित लाभ पर भारत में कर नहीं लगता

पूंजीगत लाभ पर 10 फीसदी और अल्पावधि वाले फायदे पर 15 फीसदी कर देना होता है। पीडब्ल्यूसी के पार्टनर (वित्तीय सेवा) सुरेश स्वामी ने कहा, अब एडीआर, जीडीआर की लोकप्रियता बढ़ेगी क्योंकि यह विदेशी निवेशकों को भारतीय इक्विटी में सीधे निवेश के मुकाबले आकर्षक कर व्यवस्था की पेशकश करते हैं। यहां तक कि नियामकीय व्यवस्था में भी हाल में सकारात्मक बदलाव हुआ है। एडीआर, जीडीआर पर अर्जित

लाभ पर भारत में कर नहीं लगता। साथ ही लाभांश पर कर भी 10 फीसदी है, जो आकर्षक है, लेकिन इस पर अधिभार व उपकर लगता है। मौजूदा नियमों के तहत सिर्फ सूचीबद्ध कंपनियां ही डिपॉजिटरी रिसीट जारी कर सकती हैं। हाल में असूचीबद्ध कंपनियों को भी देश व विदेश में एक साथ सूचीबद्ध कराने की अनुमति दी गई है। अभी 32 कंपनियों के डिपॉजिटरी रिसीट दुनिया के अलग-अलग एक्सचेंजों में सूचीबद्ध हैं। इनमें एचडीएफसी

ज्यादा प्रावधान से इलाहाबाद बैंक को 1,986 करोड़ रुपये का नुकसान

नम्रता आचार्य कोलकाता, 11 फरवरी

कृषि कर्ज पर ज्यादा प्रावधान के कारण इलाहाबाद बैंक का नुकसान तीसरी तिमाही में 1,986 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गया, जो पिछले साल की समान अवधि में 733 करोड़ रुपये था। आरबीआई ने बैंक से पुनर्गठित कृषि कर्ज पर दोबारा नजर डालने को कहा था, जिसके कारण इस क्षेत्र में ज्यादा एनपीए की पहचान हुई। बैंक पिछली दो तिमाही से इसमें जुटी हुई है। बैंक के कार्यकारी निदेशक के रामचंद्रन ने यह जानकारी दी। उन्होंने कहा, हमने शाखाओं में कृषि कर्ज से जुड़े खतों का अध्ययन किया है। हमें जहां भी लगा, हमने एनपीए के तौर पर उसकी पहचान की। तीसरी तिमाही में कृषि एनपीए 2,500 करोड़ रुपये था। एनपीए के लिए बैंक का प्रावधान तीसरी तिमाही में 3,002 करोड़ रुपये रहा। बैंक का परिचालन लाभ दिसंबर तिमाही में 897.66 करोड़ रुपये रहा, जो पिछले साल की समान अवधि में 768.96 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। कुल उधारी के प्रतिशत के तौर पर सकल एनपीए 18.93 फीसदी रहा, वहीं शुद्ध एनपीए 5.13 फीसदी रहा।

सिंडिकेट बैंक का लाभ बढ़ा

फंसे कर्ज में कमी से सिंडिकेट बैंक के शुद्ध लाभ में दिसंबर 2019 तिमाही में काफी वृद्धि हुई है। चालू वित्त वर्ष की अक्टूबर-दिसंबर तिमाही में बैंक का शुद्ध लाभ 434.82 करोड़

आईडीबीआई बैंक का कर पूर्व लाभ 755 करोड़ रुपये

आईडीबीआई बैंक का कर पूर्व लाभ दिसंबर तिमाही में 755.89 करोड़ रुपये रहा, जिसे शुद्ध व्याज आय में बढ़ोतरी और फंसे कर्ज के लिए प्रावधान में कमी का सहारा मिला। पिछले साल की समान अवधि में बैंक का कर पूर्व नुकसान 5,805 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। बैंक का शुद्ध नुकसान 5,763 करोड़ रुपये रहा, जो पिछले साल की समान अवधि में 4,185 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। बैंक ने कर की कम दर का विकल्प चुना और तीसरी तिमाही में 6,273 करोड़ रुपये का एकमुश्त इटका झेला। बैंक का शेयर आज बीएसई पर 2.1 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी के साथ 35 रुपये पर बंद हुआ। एलआईसी की सहायक आईडीबीआई बैंक कमजोर परिस्थिति गुणवत्ता और लाभ के कारण अभी आरबीआई के त्वरित उपचारात्मक कार्रवाई के दायरे में है। मौजूदा वित्त वर्ष में बैंक को इस दायरे से बाहर निकलने की उम्मीद है।

कतर इन्वेस्टमेंट ने पूरा किया अदाणी इलेक्ट्रिसिटी मुंबई सौदा

अदाणी ट्रांसमिशन लिमिटेड ने आज ऐलान किया कि कतर इन्वेस्टमेंट अथॉरिटी ने अदाणी इलेक्ट्रिसिटी मुंबई लिमिटेड को 25.10 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी के अधिग्रहण का काम पूरा कर लिया है। अदाणी इलेक्ट्रिसिटी मुंबई लिमिटेड में कतर इन्वेस्टमेंट का कुल निवेश 3,220 करोड़ रुपये है, जिसमें 1,210 करोड़ रुपये की इक्विटी और शेयरधारक का करीब 2,010 करोड़ रुपये का कर्ज शामिल है। इस सौदे पर 11 दिसंबर 2019 को हस्ताक्षर किए गए थे और उसके बाद सभी आवश्यक



मंजूरी हासिल की गई। अदाणी इलेक्ट्रिसिटी मुंबई लिमिटेड ने हाल में निवेश श्रेणी वाला 1 अरब डॉलर का बॉन्ड जारी किया है, जो निजी क्षेत्र की भारतीय

यूटिलिटी की तरफ से पहला बॉन्ड है। इस इश्यू को अंतरराष्ट्रीय निवेशकों का काफी ज्यादा समर्थन मिला और 5.9 गुना से ज्यादा आवेदन मिले। अदाणी इलेक्ट्रिसिटी मुंबई लिमिटेड को 25.1 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी बिक्री से मिलने वाली रकम का इस्तेमाल अदाणी ट्रांसमिशन लिमिटेड ने 1,209.62 करोड़ रुपये के परपेचुअल बॉन्ड की वापसी में किया। 1,209.62 करोड़ रुपये की वापसी के बाद प्रवर्तक का बकाया परपेचुअल घटक 2,544.38 करोड़ रुपये रह गया।

एनएसई को सेबी का नोटिस

समी मोजक मुंबई, 11 फरवरी

बाजार नियामक सेबी ने आनंद सुब्रमण्यन की नियुक्ति और पदोन्नति पर नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को कारण बताओ नोटिस जारी किया है। नियामक ने सबसे पहले अक्टूबर 2019 में नोटिस जारी किया था और उसके बाद दिसंबर 2019 में पूरा नोटिस जारी किया गया। सुब्रमण्यन अप्रैल 2013 में एनएसई से मुख्य रणनीतिक अधिकारी के तौर पर जुड़े थे और तभी चित्रा रामकृष्णन ने प्रबंध निदेशक और मुख्य कार्याधिकारी का पद संभाला था। अप्रैल 2015 में उन्हें पदोन्नत कर समूह का मुख्य परिचालन अधिकारी बनाया गया। सुब्रमण्यन की नियुक्ति और वेतन पैकेज हैरान करने वाला था, खास तौर से इसलिए क्योंकि उनका पिछला प्रोफाइल एक लॉजिस्टिक्स फर्म के साथ जुड़ा था। इस मामले में एनएसई ने सेबी से कुछ निश्चित दस्तावेज जांच के लिए मांगा है। इसके निपटारे के लिए सहमति आवेदन भी जमा कराया गया है। इस व्यवस्था के तहत कथित गड़बड़ी का निपटारा गलती स्वीकार करने या उसके बिना हो सकता है। सेबी का नोटिस सुब्रमण्यन के पद छोड़ने के तीन साल बाद आया है। इसके अलावा सेबी ने एनएसई को कंप्यूटर एज मैनेजमेंट सर्विस (केम्स) की हिस्सेदारी एक साल के भीतर बेचने को कहा है।

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Complete Comfort
 Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alle, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109. Tel. No.: (230) 2483105, Fax No.: (230) 2483275
 e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com, Website: www.indocount.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2019 (Rs. In Crores except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31-12-2019	31-12-2019	31-12-2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	636.87	1742.51	517.22
2	Net Profit for the period before Exceptional item and tax	59.91	171.86	11.81
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (iv) (a) & (b))	36.91	131.18	-
4	Net Profit for the period before tax	23.00	40.68	11.81
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	19.56	64.84	9.04
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	26.61	52.14	63.37
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	1.02	3.33	0.47

Notes:

- Company's Standalone Financial information is as below: (Rs. In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31-12-2019	31-12-2019	31-12-2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	608.72	1,651.85	478.44
2	Net Profit for the period before Exceptional item and tax	58.02	168.08	10.15
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (iv) (a) & (b))	36.91	131.18	-
4	Net Profit for the period before tax	21.11	36.90	10.15
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	16.62	59.14	6.66
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	23.51	46.49	58.89

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 11, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above Financial Results except Consolidated Results of Quarter ended December 31, 2018 which are certified by the Management.
- The Group has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" effective April 1, 2019, using modified retrospective method. The Group has applied the standard to all its leases with the cumulative impact recognised on the date of initial application i.e. April 1, 2019. Accordingly, previous period information has not been restated. This has resulted in recognising a Right-of-Use (ROU) asset and corresponding lease liability of Rs. 16.05 Crores. In the Statement of Profit and Loss for the current period, operating lease expenses which were recognized as other expenses in previous period is now recognized as depreciation expense for the ROU and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The adoption of this standard did not have significant impact on the profit for the period and earnings per share.
- (a) Exceptional Item includes Rs. 94.27 Crores provided against refund of excess export benefits of earlier years by way of MEIS claim to the extent of Rs. 72.68 Crores along with interest thereon against Adjudication Order issued by office of The Commissioner of Customs. (b) The Ministry of Textiles & the Ministry of Commerce, Government of India have issued a Notification dated January 14, 2020 and January 29, 2020 respectively, withdrawing the entitlement under Merchandise Exports from India Scheme (MEIS) with retrospective effect from March 07, 2019 on certain products exported in the past by the Group. Without prejudice to the Group's legal right, as a matter of prudence, the Group has written off an amount aggregating to Rs. 36.91 Crores in the unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results of the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 towards amount accrued on the affected products for the period from March 07, 2019 to September 30, 2019 and shown as Exceptional Item. Further the Group has not accrued MEIS benefits of Rs. 19.34 Crores for the Quarter ended December 31, 2019.
- Holding Company of the Group elected to exercise the option permitted under section 115BAA of the Income-tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019. Accordingly, the Company has recognized Provision for Income Tax for the Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 and re-measured its Deferred Tax Liabilities based on rate prescribed in the said section.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2019 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com
- The Group mainly operates only in one segment namely "Textiles" and hence segment details are not required to be published.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Kailash R. Lalpuria
 Executive Director & C.E.O.
 Place : Mumbai Date : February 11, 2020
 DIN: 00059758



संवृद्धि एवं लाभ... नई ऊंचाइयों की ओर अग्रसर

वैश्विक कारोबार

₹ 435 cr. Net Profit
 16% NII up by
 8.13% CASA up by
 11.33% Gross NPA
 5.94% Net NPA
 69.28% PCR
 14.36% CRAR

31 दिसंबर 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीने के लिए समीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

क्र.सं.	विवरण	एकल				समेकित			
		31.12.2019 को समाप्त तिमाही (समीक्षित)	31.12.2019 को समाप्त नौ महीने (समीक्षित)	31.12.2018 को समाप्त तिमाही (समीक्षित)	31.03.2019को समाप्त वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2019 को समाप्त तिमाही (समीक्षित)	31.12.2019 को समाप्त नौ महीने (समीक्षित)	31.12.2018 को समाप्त तिमाही (समीक्षित)	31.03.2019को समाप्त वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय (निवल)	6316.57	18550.36	6077.62	23949.22	6316.57	18550.36	6077.62	23949.22
2.	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पूर्व, असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदें)	290.84	(551.10)	136.41	(3103.13)	290.96	(550.76)	136.62	(3102.35)
3.	अवधि के लिए कर से पूर्व निवल लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	290.84	(551.10)	136.41	(3103.13)	290.96	(550.76)	136.62	(3102.35)
4.	अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात निवल लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	434.82	(294.59)	107.99	(2588.30)	480.37	(385.06)	121.07	(2520.56)
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [जिसमें अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल है।]	नोट 2 देखें	नोट 2 देखें	नोट 2 देखें	नोट 2 देखें	नोट 2 देखें	नोट 2 देखें	नोट 2 देखें	नोट 2 देखें
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	2683.72	2683.72	1600.97	2487.91	2683.72	2683.72	1600.97	2487.91
7.	पुनर्मुल्यांकित को छोड़कर आरक्षित निधियां (विगत वर्ष के तुलन पत्र के अनुसार)	12384.91	12384.91	11974.71	12384.91	13729.18	13729.18	13266.84	13729.18
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (प्रत्येक ₹10/-) (वर्तमान में जारी एवं समाप्त परिचालनों के लिए)	1. मूल दर : 1.62 2. अंशमूल्यित दर : 1.62	(1.10) (1.10)	0.75 0.75	(17.12) (17.11)	1.79 1.79	(1.44) (1.44)	0.84 0.84	(16.67) (16.66)

नोट: 1) उपरोक्त आंकड़े सेबी (सूचीकरण अनिवार्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमनमालवी, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को प्रस्तुत तिमाही / नौ महीने के लिए समाप्त अवधि के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राप्ति के उद्देश्य हैं। तिमाही / नौ महीने के लिए समाप्त अवधि के वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्राप्ति के लिए स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (BSE: www.bseindia.com) NSE: www.nseindia.com) और बैंक की वेबसाइट (www.syndicatebank.in) पर उपलब्ध हैं। 2) कुल व्यापक आय और अन्य व्यापक आय से संबंधित जानकारी प्रस्तुत नहीं है क्योंकि IndAS अभी तक बैंक पर लागू नहीं किया गया है।

अजय के. खुराना
 कार्यपालक निदेशक

ए.स. कृष्णन
 कार्यपालक निदेशक

मृत्युञ्जय महापात्र
 प्रबंध निदेशक एवं मुख्य कार्यपालक अधिकारी

अजय विपिन नानावटी
 अध्यक्ष

स्थान: बैंगलूर

दिनांक: 11.02.2020

सिंडनिवास सिंडवाहन सिंडएमएसएमई एड-ऑन क्रेडिट सिंडविधा सिंडफास्ट टैग सिंडसर्व

